

Â

W.P(C)No. 328 OF 1999

.PL75

ITEM No.30

Court No. 7

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.328/1999

POWER CRISES IN N.C.T. OF DELHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Nath, Adv.
Mr. B.C. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avimukt Dar, Adv.
Ms. Kum Kum Sen, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shakhder, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Nikesh R., Adv.

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J.
.SP2

Pursuant to the orders of this Court dated 15.12.2000 and 16.3.2001, the affidavits have to be filed. Learned counsel appearing for the N.C.T. of Delhi submits that the affidavit will be filed during the course of the day. List Friday next i.e. 20.4.2001.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Court Master