

F

W.P(C)No. 328 OF 1999
ITEM No.1

Court No. 7

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.328/1999

POWER CRISES IN N.C.T. OF DELHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and permission to submit additional document(s))
(With Office Report)

Date : 31/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.N.Trivedi, ASG.

For UOI: Mr. S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Balramdas, Adv.

For NCT: Mr. Anup Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For BSES

Mr. M.C.Bhandare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manali Singhal, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For R.5 Mr. Jayant Nath, Adv.

Mr. B.C.Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

-2-

Ms. Kum Kum Sen, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. W.S..Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For R.4 Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Verma, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Central Government will frame the necessary Rules and designate the Appellate Authority under Sec.176 (2) (u) of the Electricity Act 2003. The matter is adjourned for four weeks in order to enable the Central Government to take the necessary steps. As far as the State Government is concerned, they are directed to file an affidavit giving particulars of the steps alleged to have been taken and which are being taken with regard to the setting up of Special Courts, in the meantime.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER