

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 328 OF 1999

POWER CRISES IN N.C.T. OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, permission to submit additional document (s) and office report)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)(NP)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.Saran, ASG

Mr.Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr.V.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr.M.C.Bhandare, Sr.Av.

Ms.Manali Singhal, Adv.
Ms.Meera Mathur, Adv.
Ms.Kanika Aeri, Adv.
Mr.Ajit Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv

Ms. Kum Kum Sen ,Adv

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari ,Adv

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Adv.
Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
For M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Advs

2

Mr.Sanjeev Dube, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. P.B. Suresh ,Adv

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
For M/s.Saharya & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

