

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 328 OF 1999

POWER CRISES IN N.C.T. OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

Date: 11/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv

Ms. Kum Kum Sen ,Adv

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari ,Adv

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv.

NCT Delhi Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Sanjiv Kr.Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Gulnar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.

M/s. Krishna Vallabh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Trivedi, Adv.

-2-

Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

M/s. Maninder Singh, Gaurav Sharma,
Sumeet Bhatia, Surbhi Mehta,
Ankit Gupta, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for Delhi Government
seeks and granted four weeks time for filing
affidavit.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER