

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 328 OF 1999

POWER CRISES IN N.C.T. OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)
NTPC

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.
Mrs. Shefali Mitar, Adv..

Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv

Ms. Kum Kum Sen, Adv.

DDA

Mr. Vishnu B Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co., Adv

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv

NCT, Delhi

Mr. A Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

DHC

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. P.B. Suresh ,Adv

Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kapaur, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi prays for two weeks' time to have complete instructions in the matter. Time prayed for is granted.

List immediately thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master