

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 328 OF 1999

POWER CRISES IN N.C.T. OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 08/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Anil R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (AC)

For Respondent(s)

NTPC

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mrs. Shefali Mitra, Adv.  
Mrs. Tannu Yadva, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv

Ms. Kum Kum Sen, Adv

DDA

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
for M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
Mr. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.

NCT of Delhi

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv  
Mr. Arvind K Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.BSES Rajdhani  
BSES YamunaMr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

DHC

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

Delhi Transco

Mr. Sanjiv Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.  
Ms. Aroma S. Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Delhi Cantonment  
BoardMr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R. Nanavati, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

MCD  
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

NDPL  
Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.  
Ms. Dipika Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

rr. 11  
(Damodar Valley  
Corporation)  
Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG  
M.G. Ramchandran, Adv.  
Mr. Swetketu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

NDPL  
Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.  
  
Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Damodar Valley Corporation submits that since there are certain factual errors in the affidavit filed on behalf of the said Corporation on 2nd December, 2011, he may be permitted to replace the said affidavit. It is ordered accordingly.

List on 24th January, 2012 at 2.00 p.m.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master Court Master