

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO. 3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 328 OF 1999

POWER CRISES IN N.C.T. OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 06/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.(AC)  
(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

NTPC

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mrs. Shefali Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Kum Kum Sen, Adv

DDA

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
for M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

NCT of Delhi

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

BSES Rajdhani

BSES Yamuna

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Auluck, Adv.

DHC

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

Delhi Transco

Ltd.

Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.  
Ms. Sangita Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Delhi Cantonment

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Board

MCD Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

NDPL Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.  
Ms. Dipika Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

rr. 11 Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG  
(Damodar Valley Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
Corporation) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

NDPL Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.  
Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4/2011

Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing for M/s BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. and BSES Yamuna Power Ltd. states that as per his instructions from the officers, who are present in court, current dues, as per the bills raised by Damodar Valley Corporation are being paid regularly by the "due dates". He, however,

..3/-

: 3 :

clarifies that there may be some delay of less than one week in making such payments by the due dates.

At the request made on behalf of Mr. Ranjit Kumar, the learned Amicus Curiae, call after two weeks.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Kusum Gulati ] |  
| Court Master | | Court Master |