

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 328 OF 1999

POWER CRISES IN N.C.T. OF DELHI  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions with I.A. Nos. 5-7-appls. for impleadment and directions  
and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s)

NTPC Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.-on-record.  
Mrs. Shefali Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Kum Kum Sen, Adv.-on-record

DDA Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
for M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.-on-record

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

BSES Rajdhani Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
BSES Yamuna Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.-on-record

DHC Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv.-on-record

..2/-

: 2 :

Delhi Transco Ltd. Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.  
Ms. Sangita Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.-on-record  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.-on-record

Delhi Cantonment Board Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

MCD Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.-on-record  
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.-on-record

NDPL Mr. Amit Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.  
Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.-on-record

rr. 11 (Damodar Valley Corporation) Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.-on-record  
  
Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.-on-record  
  
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 6 of 2012

The prayer made in the application cannot be granted in the present proceedings. It will be open to the department of Power, Government of NCT of Delhi to take up the issue with the authorities concerned for resolution. Accordingly the application is dismissed.

I.A. No. 5 of 2012

In view of order passed in I.A. No. 6, no orders are called for in this application and the same stands disposed of.

List the main matter along with other pending I.As. on 23rd November, 2012, when the learned Amicus Curiae shall assist us as to why this petition be not closed.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Kusum Gulati ] |  
| Court Master | | Court Master |